From: DeMaaker, Cees-Jan (GE Infra. Energy)

To: Joaquin Mavares

Cc: Jeff Canon; Jones, Thomas (GE Infra, Energy)
Subject: RE: LM2500+

Date: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 12:28:23 PM
Attachments: Storage-Crating Condition (NXPowerLite).ppt
Joaquin,

| have consulted Tom Jones (also copied on this mail) who is the project manager for the QIT project
in Doha, Qatar. The QIT equipment has been consolidated to a single storage area. Please find
attached the presentation showing that the crating on some of the boxes is in urgent need of
replacement and it is realistic to say that the expected life of crating in outdoor storage is 1 year.
Although the crating has done a good job, the Houston weather is a tough environment. Since the
units have been title transferred and our customer has risk of loss, it has been GE's

recommendation that they issue a PO to the crating company to do the replacement of some of the
boxes. We are having this discussion with the customer as we speak.

We confirm however that the equipment is available for inspection and Tom has confirmed that he is
happy to facilitate in Houston.

Tom Jones contact details are: T: 281-864-2646 / Cell: 281-380-2802 or Fax: 281-864-2116
Let us know how you want to proceed.
Thanks and best regards,

cJ

From: Joaquin Mavares [mailto:jmavares@proenergyservices.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 4:51 PM

To: DeMaaker, Cees-Jan (GE Infra, Energy)

Cc: Jeff Canon

Subject: Re: LM2500+

Thanks for your note CJ, | know what you are saying about boxes, etc however our
customer would like to inspected and our strong point is that those units are ready
to ship. We are ready anytime the sooner the better.

I really appreciate your cooperation CJ with us.
Thanks for your support.
Joaquin

Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T

From: "DeMaaker, Cees-Jan (GE Infra, Energy)" <cees-jan.demaaker@ge.com>
Date: Wed, 17 Feb 2010 01:16:29 -0600

To: Joaquin Mavares<jmavares@proenergyservices.com=>

Cc: Jeff Canon<JCanon@proenergyservices.com>

Subject: RE: LM2500+


mailto:cees-jan.demaaker@ge.com
mailto:jmavares@proenergyservices.com
mailto:JCanon@proenergyservices.com
mailto:thomas.jones@ge.com
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GE Energy

Tom Jones
Project Manager

QIT POWERTECH PROJECT
2 x LM2500 Packages – Doha Qatar

Note:  The attached photos are only selected examples of the QIT Powertech equipment in storage.



Examples of crating in moderate to poor condition.  The crating is 15 months old and needs replacement
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GE Energy

Tom Jones
Project Manager

QIT POWERTECH PROJECT
2 x LM2500 Packages – Doha Qatar

Note:  The attached photos are only selected examples of the QIT Powertech equipment in storage.



Equipment stored at Palletized outdoor laydown yard in Houston TX.

Brush Generators

Unit 1 Turbine Enclosure

Unit 2 Turbine Enclosure

The Turbine Enclosure and Generator Equipment are in good condition.  
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GE Energy

Tom Jones
Project Manager

QIT POWERTECH PROJECT
2 x LM2500 Packages – Doha Qatar

Note:  The attached photos are only selected examples of the QIT Powertech equipment in storage.



Equipment stored indoors at Palletized warehouse in Houston TX.

Examples of crated equipment stored indoors at the Palletized storage yard.  Re-crating not needed.
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Dear Joaquin,

Thanks for the note. I'm checking this with Tom Jones who has been the project manager on this
project. My experiences is that you will see two LM2500+ packages and a lot of boxes only. When do
you want to come?

Thanks..CJ

From: Joaquin Mavares [mailto:jmavares@proenergyservices.com]
Sent: Monday, February 15, 2010 10:22 PM

To: DeMaaker, Cees-Jan (GE Infra, Energy)

Cc: Jeff Canon

Subject: LM2500+

CJ I'll hope you are doing great!
How can we proceed to see the units?
We are interesting in both units.

Could you help me to arrange the visit to the equipment?
Thanks
Joaquin

Joaquin Mavares
Director of International Sales

ProEnergy Services
2031 ProEnergy Boulevard
Sedalia, Missouri 65301
660-829-5100 office
660-829-1160 fax
713-992-1790 cell

http:/www.proenergyservices.com

;‘§ Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

This e-mail is the property of ProEnergy Services, LLC and/or its relevant affiliate and may contain confidential and privileged material for the sole
use of the intended recipient (s). Any review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or
authorized to receive for the recipient), please contact the sender or reply to ProEnergy Services at chowatt@proenergyservices.com and delete all
copies of the message. This e-mail (and any attachments hereto) are not intended to be an offer (or an acceptance) and do not create or evidence a
binding and enforceable contract between ProEnergy Services LLC (or any of its affiliates) and the intended recipient or any other party, and may not

be relied on by anyone as the basis of a contract by estoppel or otherwise. Thank you.


http://www.proenergyservices.com/
mailto:chowatt@proenergyservices.com

